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LICHTENBERG

GRAMASTETTEN

LEONDING

PASCHING

KIRCHBERG-THENING

OFTERING

HÖRSCHING

TRAUN

ANSFELDEN

LINZ NORTH

LINZ CENTRE

LINZ SOUTH

1053 Pfaffenberger

1080 Lederfabrik

1022 Jäger im Tal

1081 Schickenedersteig
1054 Winklerbrücke

1030 Leitenbauerstraße
1005 JKU | Universität Nord

1051 JKU | Universität

1001 Altenberger Straße

1013 Esterbachbrücke

1025 Katzbach

1068 Dornach

1021 Im Schlantenfeld

1052 Urnenhainweg

2091 Petzoldstraße

2104 Schiffswerft

2128 Posthofstraße

2019 Eisenhof

1009 Broschgasse

1031 Leonfeldner Straße
1032 Linke Brückenstraße

1044 Biegung

2046 Hauptplatz

2116 Theater

1018 Harbachsiedlung

1082 Donnererweg
1037 Nöbauerstraße

1078 Stockholmweg

1074 Am Gründberghof

1067 Gattringer

1079 Kampmüllerweg
1077 Enzmüllnerweg

1016 Gründberg

1038 Obersteg

1069Höllmühlstraße

1070Klausenweg

1023Kandlerweg

1002Am Anger

1055VH Harbach

1003Worathweg

1006Am Bachlberg

1015Götzlingstraße

1028Klausenbachstraße

1007Baumgärtelstraße

1048Sonnbergerstraße

1020Heilhamer Weg

2010Brucknerhaus
Haupteingang

1046Rudolfstraße
1008Landgutstraße

2055Obere Donaulände

1057Spatzenbauer

2088Römerbergtunnel

2075Mariahilfgasse
2100Römerbergschule

2120Vergeinerstraße
2098Ritzbergerstraße

2127Zaubertal

1039Petrinum 2032Gallanderstraße

1033Mannheimstraße

1058VH Dornach

1049Steg

1014Further Weg
1026Katzbachweg

1071Erdsegen

1076Ackerlweg

1072Gründbergstraße

1073Nussbaumstraße

1061Hochholdweg

1066Karlhofschule

1017 Harbach

1024 Karlhof

1065 Harbachschule
1059 Büchlholzweg

1019 Harruckerstraße
1075 Admira-Linz

1064 Oberer Dießenleitenweg

1063Wasserwerk Urfahr
1043 Pöstlingberg

1011 Einschnitt

1047 Schableder

2002 Anschlußmauer
2110 St. Margarethen

2070 Lärchenauerstraße

1004 Aubergstraße

1034Bergfriedhof

1050Teistlergutstraße

1045Riesenhof

1036Nißlstraße
1035Bruckneruniversität

1029Knabenseminarstraße

2092 Posthof

2057 Industriezeile

2094Pummererstr.

2039Hafen

2133Hollabererstraße

2052 Holzstraße

2106 Schlachthof

2009 Brucknerhaus
2071 Lederergasse

2074 Lüfteneggerstraße
2060 Kaplanhofstraße

2033 Garnisonstraße2082 Museumstraße

2015 Dinghoferstraße

2029 Friedhofstraße

2097 Rilkestraße

2056 Humboldtstraße
2037 Goethekreuzung

2045 Hauptbahnhof

2059 Joh.-Strauß-Straße

2119 Untergaumberg

2124 Wallseerstraße

2062 Keferfeld

2040 Hamerlingstraße
2118 Unionkreuzung

2049 Herz-Jesu-Kirche

2043 Hanuschstraße

2035 Ghegastraße
2067 Kudlichstraße

2132 Wagner-Jauregg-Weg

2036 Müller-Guttenbrunn-Straße

2079 Meggauerstraße

2069 Landwiedstraße

2021 Europastraße2089 Oed

2005 Bessemerstraße

2020 Eisenwerkstraße

2068 Lamprechtgang

3061 Prechtlerstraße

3042 Zeppelinstraße

3053 Karl-Steiger-Str.
3044 Alleitenweg

3062Rädlerweg
3001 Auwiesen

3066 Traunau

3055 Magerweg

3105Lenkstraße

2018 Eichendorffstraße

2051 Hollandstraße

3027Pyhrnbahnbrücke

3063 Schottweg
3037 Bannerstraße

2054 Hörzingerstraße

3071 VH Neue Heimat

3065 Tennishalle Auwiesen

3021 Laskahofstraße

3045 Am Steinbühel

3092 Westbahnplatz

3070 VH Zöhrdorf

3086 Baintwiese

3049 Fischdorf

3003 Wattstraße

3023 Mitterweg

2084 Neue Heimat

2112 Stadlerstraße

2048 Haydnstraße

2121 Turmstraße
2041 Haunspergerstraße

2024 Fichtenstraße

2125 WIFI/LINZ AG

2007 Blumauerstraße

2076 Martinskirche
2034 Donautal

2063 Klammstraße

2053 Hopfengasse2028 Freinberg

2004 Holzheimer Straße

2038 Gruberstraße
2081 Mozartschule

2050 Hessenplatz
2014 Europaplatz

2090 Paul-Hahn-Straße

2093 Prinz-Eugen-Straße

2126 Wimhölzelstraße
2026 Grüne Mitte

2078 Makartstraße

2011 Bulgariplatz

2130 VH Franckstraße

3004 Betriebsgebäude 41

3040 Betriebsgebäude 47
3005 Betriebsgebäude 02

3013 Feuerwehr

3033 Werkseinfahrt B

3016 FMA

3006 Betriebsgebäude 34

3099 solarCity-Zentrum

4004 Neufelderstraße

3068 Ziererfeldstraße

3084 Klettfischerweg

3080 Oidener Straße

3087 Pichlinger See
3085 Pichling

3081 Drosselweg

3100 Schwaigaustraße

4000 Mooslanderweg4002 Auergütlweg

3020 Ebelsberg Kaserne

3074 Edmund-Aigner-Straße

3014 Florianer Straße
3069 Hauderweg

3104 Strondlweg

3010 Ebelsberg

3083 Ennsfeld

4005 Südpark Linz

3038 Aumüllerweg

3052 Hillersiedlung
3018 Hillerstraße

3024Ebelsberg Bahnhof 3046 Reiherweg

3012 Falterweg

3007 Biberweg 3101 Spechtweg
3035 Saporoshjestraße

3030 Simonystraße

2013 Chemiepark

3041 Kokerei

3034 Stahlwerk

2016 Don Bosco

2073 Lonstorferplatz

2027 Franckstraße

2083 Nebingerstraße

2114 Parkbad

2017Ehrentletzbergerstraße

2023Fernheizkraftwerk

2113Stieglbauernstraße

2115 Taubenmarkt

2022Fadingerstraße
2080Mozartkreuzung

2003Auerspergplatz
2061Karl-Wiser-Straße

2099Robert-Stolz-Straße

2101Salesianumweg

2006Musiktheater

2087Novaragasse

2086Mariendom

2111Stadion
2123Waldeggstraße

2096Regerstraße
2072Leharstraße

2008Botanischer Garten
2047Hartackerstraße

2107 Schulertal

2058Jägermayr

2030 Ziegeleistraße

2108Sophiengutstraße

2042Hanriederstraße
2131VH Froschberg

2109Spallerhof

2085Neue Welt2065Kopernikusstraße2044Hatscheckstraße

2095Ramsauerstraße

3054Löwenfeldstraße

3028Schörgenhubstraße

3029Siemensstraße

3025Im Haidgattern

3009Dürerstraße
3015Flötzerweg

2102Salzburger Straße

3008Binderlandweg

3043Spindelbaumweg

3032Sportanlage Auwiesen

3064Seidelbastweg

2129VH Bindermichl
2001Am Bindermichl

3082Enenkelstraße

3019Im Hütterland

3047Ebelsbergschule

3067Wambacher Straße
3089Wambachsiedlung

3048Pergheimerweg

3090Wambach

3050Waldbothenweg

3059Panholzerweg

3058 Moosfelderstraße

3088Raffelstettner Straße

4001Lettner
3056Mönchgraben
4003Waldesruh

3017 Hartheimer Straße

3108 In der Fischerwiesen
3051 Hallestraße

3057 Neubauzeile
3106 Weikhartweg

2137 Wissensturm

1083 Kalkgruberweg

1088 Aichinger
1087 Maderleithnerweg

3107 Baumgartnergut

1084Schiefersederweg

1086 Aichwiesen

1085 Bachlbergweg

WALDING

2138 Lißfeld

2139Kuefsteinerstraße

ST. GEORGEN/
GUSEN

Am Sonnenhang1089

Schatzweg1092

Marienberg1091

Magdalenastraße1090

St. Magdalena1060

Gottschallinger Straße3108

3091Kremstorferweg

1012 Elmberg

2122 Coulinstraße

+43 732 661266
AST-Hotline  

Map legend

 	 NIGHT AST departure point

 	 DAY/NIGHT AST departure point

  	 Service area DAY AST

2103 Angerholzerweg

2077Beethovenstraße

2025 Ignaz-Mayer-Straße
2066 Johann-Metz-Straße

2012Schillerpark

3073 In der Neupeint

3072Schückbauerweg

3109 Theresia-Brandl-Weg



1. Order
Please order as soon as possible but no later than 
15 minutes before your desired departure time,  
via the app1 or by calling +43 732 661266. We will 
need the following information from you:

• AST departure point	 • Departure time
• Drop-off point / address  	 • Name	
• Number of passengers	 • Date

2. Departure
Please arrive at the agreed AST departure point 
on time. You can recognize your shared taxi by 
the clearly visible AST sign. The driver will give you 
your ticket. As the first passenger, please make sure 
that the taximeter is only switched on when the taxi 
departs.	

3. Arrival
The AST will take you safely and comfortably to your 
desired drop-off point within the service area – e.g., 
to your front door. If you are the last passenger to 
get out, please confirm the amount shown on the 
taximeter on the ticket pad.

1 AST app Download from the App Store or Google Play Store.

LINZ NORTH

	1076 Ackerlweg

	1075 Admira-Linz

	1088 Aichinger 

	1086 Aichwiesen

	1001 Altenberger Straße

	1002 Am Anger

	1006 Am Bachlberg

	1074 Am Gründberghof

	1089 Am Sonnenhang

	1004 Aubergstraße

	1085 Bachlbergweg

	1007 Baumgärtelstaße

	1034 Bergfriedhof

	1044 Biegung

	1009 Broschgasse

	1035 Bruckneruniversität

	1059 Büchlholzweg

	1082 Donnererweg

	1068 Dornach

	1011 Einschnitt

	1012 Elmberg

	1077 Enzmüllnerweg

	1071 Erdsegen

	1013 Esterbachbrücke

	1014 Further Weg

	1067 Gattringer

	1015 Götzlingstraße

	1016 Gründberg

	1072 Gründbergstraße

	1017 Harbach

	1065 Harbachschule

	1018 Harbachsiedlung

	1019 Harruckerstraße

	1020 Heilhamer Weg

	1061 Hochholdweg

	1069 Höllmühlstraße

	1021 Im Schlantenfeld

	1022 Jäger im Tal 

	1051 JKU | Universität

	1005 JKU | Universität Nord

	1083 Kalkgruberweg

	1079 Kampmüllerweg

	1023 Kandlerweg

	1024 Karlhof

	1066 Karlhofschule

	1025 Katzbach

	1026 Katzbachweg

	1028 Klausenbachstraße

	1070 Klausenweg

	1029 Knabenseminarstraße

	1008 Landgutstraße

	1080 Lederfabrik

	1030 Leitenbauerstraße

	1031 Leonfeldner Straße

	1032 Linke Brückenstraße

	1087 Maderleithnerweg

	1090 Magdalenastraße

	1033 Mannheimstraße

	1091 Marienberg

	1036 Nißlstraße

	1037 Nöbauerstraße

	1073 Nussbaumstraße

	1064 Oberer Dießenleitenweg

	1038 Obersteg

	1039 Petrinum

	1053 Pfaffenberger

	1043 Pöstlingberg

	1045 Riesenhof

	1046 Rudolfstraße

	1047 Schableder

	1092 Schatzweg

	1081 Schickenedersteig 

	1084 Schiefersederweg

	1048 Sonnbergerstraße

	1057 Spatzenbauer

	1060 St. Magdalena

	1049 Steg

	1078 Stockholmweg

	1050 Teistlergutstraße

	1052 Urnenhainweg

	1058 VH Dornach

	1055 VH Harbach

	1063 Wasserwerk Urfahr

	1054 Winklerbrücke

	1003 Worathweg

LINZ CENTRE

	2001 Am Bindermichl

	2103 Angerholzerweg

	2002 Anschlussmauer

	2003 Auerspergplatz

	2077 Beethovenstraße

	2005 Bessemerstraße

	2007 Blumauerstraße

	2008 Botanischer Garten

	2009 Brucknerhaus

	2010 Brucknerhaus  

Haupteingang

	2011 Bulgariplatz

	2013 Chemiepark

	2122 Coulinstraße

	2015 Dinghoferstraße

	2034 Donautal

	2016 Don Bosco

	2017 Ehrentletzbergerstraße

	2018 Eichdorffstraße

	2019 Eisenhof

	2020 Eisenwerkstraße

	2014 Europaplatz

	2021 Europastraße

	2022 Fadingerstraße

	2023 Fernheizkraftwerk

	2024 Fichtenstraße

	2027 Franckstraße

	2028 Freinberg

	2029 Friedhofstraße

	2032 Gallanderstraße

	2033 Garnisonstraße

	2035 Ghegastraße

	2037 Goethekreuzung

	2038 Gruberstraße

	2026 Grüne Mitte

	2039 Hafen

	2040 Hamerlingstraße

	2041 Haunspergerstraße

	2042 Hanriederstraße

	2043 Hanuschstraße

	2047 Hartackerstraße

	2044 Hatschekstraße

	2045 Hauptbahnhof

	2046 Hauptplatz

	2048 Haydnstraße

	2049 Herz-Jesu-Kirche

	2050 Hessenplatz

	2133 Hollabererstraße

	2051 Hollandstraße

	2004 Holzheimer Straße

	2052 Holzstraße

	2053 Hopfengasse

	2054 Hörzingerstraße

	2056 Humboldtstraße

	2025 Ignaz-Mayer-Straße

	2057 Industriezeile

	2058 Jägermayr

	2066 Johann-Metz-Straße

	2059 Johann-Strauß-Straße

	2060 Kaplanhofstraße

	2061 Karl-Wiser-Straße

	2062 Keferfeld

	2063 Klammstraße

	2065 Kopernikusstraße

	2067 Kudlichstraße

	2139 Kuefsteinerstraße

	2068 Lamprechtgang

	2069 Landwiedstraße

	2070 Lärchenauerstraße

	2071 Lederergasse

	2072 Leharstraße 

	2138 Lißfeld

	2073 Lonstorferplatz

	2074 Lüfteneggerstraße

	2075 Mariahilfgasse

	2076 Martinskirche

	2078 Makartstraße

	2086 Mariendom

	2079 Meggauerstraße

	2080 Mozartkreuzung

	2081 Mozartschule

	2082 Museumstraße

	2006 Musiktheater

	2036 Müller-Guten- 

brunn-Straße

	2083 Nebingerstraße

	2084 Neue Heimat

	2085 Neue Welt

	2087 Novaragasse

	2055 Obere Donaulände

	2089 Oed

	2114 Parkbad

	2090 Paul-Hahn-Straße

	2091 Petzoldstraße

	2092 Posthof

	2128 Posthofstraße

	2093 Prinz-Eugen-Straße

	2094 Pummererstraße

	2095 Ramsauerstraße

	2096 Regerstraße

	2097 Rilkestraße

	2098 Ritzbergerstraße

	2099 Robert-Stolz-Straße

	2100 Römerbergschule

	2088 Römerbergtunnel

	2101 Salesianumweg

	2102 Salzburger Straße

	2104 Schiffswerft 

	2012 Schillerpark

	2106 Schlachthof

	2107 Schulertal

	2108 Sophiengutstraße

	2109 Spallerhof

	2110 St. Margarethen

	2111 Stadion

	2112 Stadlerstraße

	2113 Stieglbauernstraße

	2115 Taubenmarkt

	2116 Theater

	2121 Turmstraße

	2118 Unionkreuzung

	2119 Untergaumberg

	2120 Vergeinerstraße

	2129 VH Bindermichl

	2130 VH Franckstraße

	2131 VH Froschberg

	2132 Wagner-Jauregg-Weg

	2123 Waldeggstraße

	2124 Wallseerstraße

	2125 WIFI/LINZ AG

	2126 Wimhölzelstraße

	2137 Wissensturm

	2127 Zaubertal

	2030 Ziegeleistraße

LINZ SOUTH

	3044 Alleitenweg

	3045 Am Steinbühel

	4002 Auergütlweg

	3038 Aumüllerweg

	3001 Auwiesen

	3037 Bannerstraße

	3086 Baintwiese

	3107 Baumgartnergut

	3005 Betriebsgebäude 02

	3006 Betriebsgebäude 34

	3004 Betriebsgebäude 41

	3040 Betriebsgebäude 47

	3007 Biberweg

	3008 Binderlandweg

	3081 Drosselweg

	3009 Dürerstraße

	3010 Ebelsberg

	3024 Ebelsberg Bahnhof  

	3020 Ebelsberg Kaserne

	3047 Ebelsbergschule

	3074 Edmund-Aigner- 

Straße

	3082 Enenkelstraße

	3083 Ennsfeld

	3012 Falterweg

	3013 Feuerwehr

	3049 Fischdorf

	3014 Florianer Straße

	3015 Flötzerweg

	3016 FMA

	3108 Gottschallinger Straße

	3051 Hallestraße

	3017 Hartheimer Straße

	3069 Hauderweg

	3052 Hillersiedlung

	3018 Hillerstraße

	3025 Im Haidgattern

	3019 Im Hütterland

	3103 In der Fischerwiesen 

	3073 In der Neupeint 

	3053 Karl-Steiger-Straße

	3084 Klettfischerweg

	3041 Kokerei

	3091 Kremstorferweg

	3021 Laskahofstraße

	3105 Lenkstraße 

	4001 Lettner

	3054 Löwenfeldstraße

	3055 Magerweg

	3023 Mitterweg

	3056 Mönchgraben 

	3058 Moosfelderstraße

	4000 Mooslanderweg

	3057 Neubauzeile

	4004 Neufelderstraße

	3080 Oidener Straße

	3059 Panholzerweg

	3048 Pergheimerweg

	3085 Pichling

	3087 Pichlinger See

	3061 Prechtlerstraße

	3027 Pyhrnbahnbrücke

	3062 Rädlerweg

	3088 Raffelstettner Straße

	3046 Reiherweg

	3035 Saporoshjestraße

	3063 Schottweg

	3028 Schörgenhubstraße

	3072 Schückbauerweg

	3100 Schwaigaustraße 

	3064 Seidelbastweg

	3029 Siemensstraße

	3030 Simonystraße

	3099 solarCity Zentrum

	3101 Spechtweg 

	3043 Spindelbaumweg 

	3032 Sportanlage Auwiesen

	3034 Stahlwerk

	3104 Strondlweg 

	4005 Südpark Linz

	3065 Tennishalle Auwiesen

	3109 Theresia-Brandl-Weg

	3066 Traunau

	3071 VH Neue Heimat

	3070 VH Zöhrdorf

	3050 Waldbothenweg

	4003 Waldesruh

	3090 Wambach

	3089 Wambachsiedlung

	3067 Wambacher Straße

	3106 Weikhartweg

	3003 Wattstraße

	3033 Werkseinfahrt B

	3092 Westbahnplatz

	3042 Zeppelinstraße

	3068 Ziererfeldstraße

NIGHT AST
Departure from the orange-marked AST departure points in Linz and in 
the following neighbouring municipalities: Ansfelden, Gramastetten, 
Hörsching, Kirchberg-Thening, Leonding, St. Georgen/Gusen, 
Lichtenberg, Oftering, Pasching, Traun, and Walding.

Linz North, Linz Centre and Linz South:
daily from 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 a.m. every 30 minutes, always on the hour 
and half hour

NIGHT FARES
AST journeys within Linz. Linz is divided into three service areas: Linz North, 
Linz Centre and Linz South. The fare is based on the number of service areas 
traveled through.

	 Standard fare	 Reduced fare
One service area	 EUR 	 5,20		  EUR 	 3,601)

Two service areas	 EUR	  7,60		  EUR 	 5,301)

Three service areas	 EUR 	 10,10		  EUR	  7,101)

AST journeys from Linz to neighbouring municipalities
	 Standard fare	 Reduced fare
Leonding)5	 EUR	 10,00		  EUR	 7,002)

Pasching)5	 EUR	 10,30		  EUR	 6,603)

Traun	 EUR	 11,60		  EUR	  6,904)

Ansfelden)6	 EUR	 8,60			   –
Hörsching 1)5	 EUR	 10,60			   –
Hörsching 2)5	 EUR	 14,20			   –
Oftering	 EUR	 14,20			   –
Kirchberg-Thening	 EUR	 14,20			   –
Lichtenberg	 EUR	 13,30			   –	
Gramastetten 1	 EUR	 13,30			   –
Gramastetten 2	 EUR	 16,80			   –
Gramastetten 3	 EUR	 19,60			   –
Walding	 EUR	 16,00		  EUR	  10,007)

St. Georgen/Gusen	 EUR	 15,90		  EUR	  11,308)

Puchenau	 EUR	 13,00		  EUR	  7,002)

1)	 Children and young people under 18 years of age, holders of an Aktivpass issued by the city of Linz,  
a MEGA ticket of LINZ AG LINIEN (transferable, for seniors or students) or a tim card.

2)	 Children, young people and adults under 27 years of age. 
3)	 Children and young people under 18 years of age.
4)	 Children and young people under 15 years of age.
5)	 Payment only possible with a chip card issued by the municipality of Pasching.
6)	Transportation and payment only with a youth-AST-card issued by the municipality of Ansfelden. 
7)	 Children and young people under 18 years of age or with a WASTI-card issued by the municipality of Walding.
8)	 Children and young people under 18 years of age or with a youth-taxi-card issued by the municipality of 

St. Georgen/Gusen.

DAY AST
With the Day AST, you can travel from your departure stop to another 
AST stop or to any address within the respective Day AST service area. 

DAY FARES

Adults per trip	 EUR	 2,80
Children under 15 years of age per trip	 EUR 	 1,70

Departures daily from 5:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. every 30 minutes 

Service area Ebelsberg/Wambach/Mönchgraben
• Auergütlweg
• Baumgartnergut
• Ebelsberg
• Ebelsberg Kaserne
• Edmund-Aigner-

Straße
• Ennsfeld
• Florianer Straße

•	Gottschallinger 
Straße

• Hartheimer Straße
• Hauderweg
• Kremsdorferweg
• Lenkstraße
• Lettner
• Mönchgraben

• Mooslanderweg
• Pergheimerweg
• Schückbauerweg
• Waldbothenweg
• Waldesruh
• Wambach
• Wambacher Straße
• Wambachsiedlung

Service area Karlhof/Harbach/Dießenleiten
• Admira Linz
• Aichwiesen
• Am Bachlberg
• Bachlbergweg
• Biegung
• Büchlholzweg
• Donnererweg
• Gattringer
• Harbach

• Harbachschule
• Harruckerstraße
• Hochholdweg
• Karlhof
• Karlhofschule
• Knabenseminar-

straße
• Leonfeldner Straße

• Oberer Dießen- 
leitenweg

• Petrinum
• Rudolfstraße
• Schiefersederweg
• Teistlergutstraße
• Wasserwerk Urfahr
• Worathweg

Service area Gründberg/Haselgraben/St. Magdalena 
• Ackerlweg
• Aichinger
• Am Gründberghof
• Am Sonnenhang
• Enzmüllnerweg
• Erdsegen
• Gründberg
• Gründbergstraße
• Höllmühlstraße

• Jäger im Tal
• Kampmüllerweg
• Kandlerweg
• Klausenbachstraße
• Klausenweg
• Lederfabrik
•	Leitenbauerstraße
• Maderleithnerweg
• Magdalenastraße

• Marienberg
• Nußbaumstraße
• Obersteg
• Schatzweg
• Schickenedersteig
• St. Magdalena
• Stockholmweg
• Winklerbrücke

Service area Traunau  /  bus stop Simonystraße
• In der Fischerwiesen
• Simonystraße
• Strondlweg

• Theresia-Brandl-Weg
• Traunau

YOUR AST DEPARTURE POINT

Your on-demand share taxi –  
operating on a schedule.

Reach your destination faster together
AST is a service provided by LINZ AG LINIEN and CC Taxiservice GmbH.  
A taxi that operates on a schedule and is shared with other passengers 
will take you to your desired destination quickly and at affordable prices.

Public transportation on demand
Simply order by using the AST app or call the local telephone number 
+43 732 661266 at least 15 minutes before your desired departure time 
and make sure you arrive on time at the agreed AST departure point. 
You will then get a comfortable and affordable ride to your destination 
within the service area – not on a bus or tram, but by taxi.

AST-Hotline  
+43 732 661266

 NIGHT AST departure point  DAY/NIGHT AST departure point

Now also specially equipped vehicles 
for wheelchair transport
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